RESOLUTION 2010-458

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN A COUNTY OF OCEAN COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT FUNDING APPROVAL/BUDGET

WHEREAS, Resolution 2010-439 approved the Township of Barnegat to continue participation in the Ocean County Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Program; and

WHEREAS, the Township of Barnegat has now been awarded a grant in the amount of \$37,000. through the County of Ocean Community Development Block Grant for our Transportation Services; so

THEREFORE BE IT resolved by the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey hereby authorizes the Mayor and Township Clerk to sign the County of Ocean Community Development Block Grant Funding Approval/Budget..

CERTIFICATION

I, Kathleen T. West, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Barnegat Township Committee at their regular meeting held on the 15th day of November, 2010, at the Municipal Complex, 900 West Bay Avenue, Barnegat, New Jersey.

Kathleen T. West, RMC Municipal Clerk